Alleged Violation of Underground Facility Damage Prevention Act

CASE CODE
Damage Prevention

HEARINGS:
11/22/19 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:
     12/11/19 Notice of Satisfaction
     11/25/19 Final Order Entered: 1. Sapp's Plumbing is assessed a fine of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars

($1,250) for violation of KRS 367.4911 (1 )(a) for failure to provide Atmos Energy Corporation, the
operator of an underground facility serving the public, with notification of its intended work and work
schedule not less than two (2) nor more than ten (10) full working days prior to commencing work. 2.
Sapp's Plumbing shall pay one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) within thirty (30) days of the
date of this order by cashier's check or money order payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer and
mailed or delivered to the office of the Kentucky Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard,
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602.